

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Writ Miscellaneous Application No. 346/2024

Anirudh Singh Shekhawat S/o Late Shri Pushpendra Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. R.B. Mathur, Sr. Adv. With
Mr. Madho Prapan Swami

For Respondent(s) :

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

10/01/2025

1. Counsel for the petitioner submits that the writ petition submitted by the petitioner was disposed of by this Court vide order dated 06.11.2024, the directions issued to the respondents to decide the objection/representation of the petitioner within a period of 15 days after affording him due opportunity of hearing in accordance with law, by passing a reasoned and speaking order. Counsel submits that the respondents were further directed to not to take any coercive action against the petitioner during the said period and at the same time liberty was granted to the petitioner to move an application for revival of the writ petition, in case, the representation submitted by the petitioner is not decided by the respondent-JDA within the above stipulated time.

2. Counsel submits that inspite of passing of considerable time, till date, the said representation has not been decided by the respondent-JDA and now the respondents are bent upon to take coercive action against the petitioner. Hence, under these

circumstances, the instant misc. Application has been submitted for revival of the writ petition.

3. Issue notice to the respondents. Rule is made returnable by 27.01.2025.

4. Additionally, a copy of the writ petition be supplied in the office of Mr. Amit Kuri, Adv. and his name be reflected in the cause list as counsel for the respondents.

5. Till next date, no coercive action be taken against the petitioner.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J